



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
2020 PAVEMENT
REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0158

DATE: 7/13/2020
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$	331,429.00
2	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$	385,380.00 *
3	Florence Cement Company	\$	438,504.00
4	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$	490,391.75
5	HMC, LLC	\$	492,959.25
6	Metropolitan Concrete Corp.	\$	499,184.00
7	Hartwell Cement Company	\$	547,753.00
8	Holsbeke Construction, Inc.	\$	583,858.00
9	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	\$	586,467.50 *
10	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$	690,809.50 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2020 PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0158

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 11085 Lisa Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.		L. Anthony Construction, Inc.		Florence Cement Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	75	Ft	10.00	750.00	6.00	450.00	19.00	1,425.00
2.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	25	Ea	1.00	25.00	200.00	5,000.00	385.00	9,625.00
3.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	35	Ea	1.00	35.00	200.00	7,000.00	400.00	14,000.00
4.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	120	Ft	150.00	18,000.00	75.00	9,000.00	265.00	31,800.00
5.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	50	Ea	1.00	50.00	25.00	1,250.00	75.00	3,750.00
6.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	25	Ea	1.00	25.00	450.00	11,250.00	410.00	10,250.00
7.	_Dr Structure Cover, Combined Manhole	35	Ea	1.00	35.00	450.00	15,750.00	450.00	15,750.00
8.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	1.00	50.00	12.00	600.00	26.00	1,300.00
9.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	120	Ft	1.00	120.00	12.00	1,440.00	17.00	2,040.00
10.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,510	Ea	1.00	2,510.00	1.00	2,510.00	7.00	17,570.00
11.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	75	Ft	35.00	2,625.00	20.00	1,500.00	34.00	2,550.00
12.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	25.00	250.00	40.00	400.00	59.00	590.00
13.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	10	Unit	1.00	10.00	10.00	100.00	240.00	2,400.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	4,620	Syd	9.00	41,580.00	50.00	231,000.00	38.00	175,560.00
15.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	27.00	135.00	10.00	50.00	49.00	245.00
16.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	7,425	Ft	1.00	7,425.00	1.00	7,425.00	3.20	23,760.00
17.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modifiec	60	Ea	100.00	6,000.00	75.00	4,500.00	240.00	14,400.00
18.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	4,620	Syd	54.00	249,480.00	8.00	36,960.00	8.00	36,960.00
19.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	107	Syd	9.00	963.00	5.00	535.00 *	77.00	8,239.00
20.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	250	Syd	1.00	250.00	2.00	500.00	21.00	5,250.00
21.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	250	Syd	2.00	500.00	2.00	500.00	30.00	7,500.00
22.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	610	Ft	1.00	610.00	6.00	3,660.00	14.00	8,540.00
23.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1.00	1.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	331,429.00	\$	385,380.00 *	\$	438,504.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2020 PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0158

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 {Next Bidder Address}

Metropolitan Concrete Corp.
 6581 Metropolitan Parkway
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC		HMC, LLC		Metropolitan Concrete Corp.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Amount	
1.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	75	Ft	15.00	1,125.00	10.00	750.00	20.00	1,500.00
2.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	25	Ea	425.00	10,625.00	500.00	12,500.00	250.00	6,250.00
3.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	35	Ea	475.00	16,625.00	575.00	20,125.00	300.00	10,500.00
4.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	120	Ft	200.00	24,000.00	150.00	18,000.00	215.00	25,800.00
5.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	50	Ea	175.00	8,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	150.00	7,500.00
6.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	25	Ea	450.00	11,250.00	400.00	10,000.00	600.00	15,000.00
7.	_Dr Structure Cover, Combined Manhole	35	Ea	500.00	17,500.00	450.00	15,750.00	600.00	21,000.00
8.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	24.00	1,200.00	3.00	150.00	6.00	300.00
9.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	120	Ft	17.00	2,040.00	4.25	510.00	9.00	1,080.00
10.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,510	Ea	6.50	16,315.00	5.00	12,550.00	6.00	15,060.00
11.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	75	Ft	24.50	1,837.50	30.00	2,250.00	50.00	3,750.00
12.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	40.00	400.00	60.00	600.00	55.00	550.00
13.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	10	Unit	76.00	760.00	200.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,500.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	4,620	Syd	51.50	237,930.00	53.00	244,860.00	52.80	243,936.00
15.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	12.50	62.50	35.00	175.00	20.00	100.00
16.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	7,425	Ft	1.25	9,281.25	1.25	9,281.25	1.50	11,137.50
17.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modific	60	Ea	475.00	28,500.00	400.00	24,000.00	150.00	9,000.00
18.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	4,620	Syd	10.25	47,355.00	14.00	64,680.00	16.50	76,230.00
19.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	107	Syd	76.50	8,185.50	54.00	5,778.00	54.00	5,778.00
20.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	250	Syd	20.00	5,000.00	16.00	4,000.00	13.05	3,262.50
21.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	250	Syd	30.00	7,500.00	17.00	4,250.00	16.20	4,050.00
22.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	610	Ft	15.00	9,150.00	25.00	15,250.00	20.00	12,200.00
23.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00	22,700.00	22,700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	490,391.75	\$	492,959.25	\$	499,184.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2020 PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0158

Hartwell Cement Company
 21650 Fern Ave.
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Holsbeke Construction, Inc.
 239 N. River Rd.
 Mt. Clemens, MI 48043

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Hartwell Cement Company		Holsbeke Construction, Inc.		Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	75	Ft	10.00	750.00	15.00	1,125.00	30.00	2,250.00
2.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	25	Ea	400.00	10,000.00	100.00	2,500.00	325.00	8,125.00
3.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	35	Ea	475.00	16,625.00	150.00	5,250.00	395.00	13,825.00
4.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	120	Ft	150.00	18,000.00	400.00	48,000.00	100.00	12,000.00
5.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	50	Ea	25.00	1,250.00	500.00	25,000.00	225.00	11,250.00
6.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	25	Ea	516.00	12,900.00	850.00	21,250.00	525.00	13,125.00
7.	_Dr Structure Cover, Combined Manhole	35	Ea	750.00	26,250.00	1,000.00	35,000.00	575.00	20,125.00
8.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	3.50	175.00	10.00	500.00	25.00	1,250.00
9.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	120	Ft	5.50	660.00	12.00	1,440.00	17.00	2,040.00
10.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,510	Ea	1.75	4,392.50	3.30	8,283.00	12.00	30,120.00
11.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	75	Ft	17.00	1,275.00	35.00	2,625.00	25.00	1,875.00 *
12.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	20.00	200.00	90.00	900.00	45.00	450.00
13.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	10	Unit	10.00	100.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	400.00	4,000.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	4,620	Syd	77.00	355,740.00	54.00	249,480.00	48.00	221,760.00
15.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	27.00	135.00	45.00	225.00	50.00	250.00
16.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	7,425	Ft	3.00	22,275.00	2.00	14,850.00	3.10	23,017.50
17.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modificer	60	Ea	175.00	10,500.00	350.00	21,000.00	325.00	19,500.00
18.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	4,620	Syd	11.00	50,820.00	22.50	103,950.00	30.00	138,600.00
19.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	107	Syd	6.50	695.50	90.00	9,630.00	65.00	6,955.00
20.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	250	Syd	3.50	875.00	9.00	2,250.00	5.00	1,250.00
21.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	250	Syd	1.50	375.00	18.00	4,500.00	10.00	2,500.00
22.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	610	Ft	16.00	9,760.00	10.00	6,100.00	20.00	12,200.00
23.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	547,753.00	\$	583,858.00	\$	586,467.50 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
2020 PAVEMENT
REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0158

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
2985 Childs Lake Rd.
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	75	Ft	18.00	1,350.00
2.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	25	Ea	900.00	22,500.00
3.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	35	Ea	1,100.00	38,500.00
4.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	120	Ft	200.00	24,000.00
5.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	50	Ea	350.00	17,500.00
6.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	25	Ea	800.00	20,000.00
7.	_Dr Structure Cover, Combined Manhole	35	Ea	800.00	28,000.00
8.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	15.00	750.00
9.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	120	Ft	15.00	1,800.00
10.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,510	Ea	7.50	18,825.00
11.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	75	Ft	38.00	2,850.00
12.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	220.00	2,200.00
13.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	10	Unit	150.00	1,500.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	4,620	Syd	69.00	318,780.00
15.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	25.00	125.00
16.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	7,425	Ft	3.50	25,987.50
17.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modific	60	Ea	700.00	42,000.00 *
18.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	4,620	Syd	15.00	69,300.00
19.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	107	Syd	116.00	12,412.00
20.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	250	Syd	8.00	2,000.00
21.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	250	Syd	10.00	2,500.00
22.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	610	Ft	23.00	14,030.00
23.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	23,900.00	23,900.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	690,809.50 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER